Home » Netzer » Netzer DS-16 Absolute Hollow Shaft Rotary Encoder User Guide
Contents
1  Netzer DS-16 Absolute Hollow Shaft Rotary
Encoder
2  DS Encoders Introduction
3  Technical Specifications
4  Ordering Code
5  Mechanical Drawings

Vibration functional 20 g 10 – 2000 Hz (per MIL-STD-810G)
Protection IP 40
Ordering Code
Mechanical Drawings
DS-16 with connector
Attention! Although the stator and rotor mounting surfaces are nominally coplanar, the recommended height
difference between the stator and rotor mounting surfaces is 0.05 mm (when the rotor surface is lower). This is
because, in case of mounting assembly inaccuracies, a negative error could be easily corrected using shims, while
a positive error could only be solved by machining the mounting assembly.
Unless otherwise specified
Dimensions are in: mm Surface finish: N6
Linear tolerances
0.5-4.9: ±0.05 mm 5-30: ±0.1 mm
31-120: ±0.15 mm 121-400: ±0.2 mm
DS-16 without connector
Unless otherwise specified
Dimensions are in: mm Surface finish: N6
Linear tolerances
0.5-4.9: ±0.05 mm 5-30: ±0.1 mm
31-120: ±0.15 mm 121-400: ±0.2 mm
Mechanical Interface Control Drawing
1 DS-16-SE-FC Included DS-16 encoder with connector 1 –
2 MP-03649 Included DS-16 Mounting bracket 1 –
3 MP-03491 Included Star washer, DIN 6798A, M2 4 –
4 MP-01102 Included Flat washer 125 M2 – ID 2.2 1 –
5 PP00247 Included Hex socket screw, DIN 912, M2x6 1 0.1 Nm
6 MP-01209 Included Hex socket screw, DIN 912, M2x5 3 0.1 Nm
WARNING
Do not use Loctite or other glues containing Cyanoacrylate.
We recommend to use 3M glue – Scotch-WeldTM Epoxy Adhesive EC-2216 B/A.
DS-16 cable